Resolution 23-27 (FY24 Budget)

WHEREAS: upon due and proper notice, published in accordance with law, said Proposed FY24 Wayne County Budget was set for public hearing on April 18, 2023, at 10:00AM in the Wayne County Courthouse Lower-Level Conference Room, Corydon IA and residents and taxpayers were given the opportunity to present written or oral comments in regard to the proposed budget.

WHEREAS: The Board of Supervisors of Wayne County, Iowa, held public hearing Tuesday, April 18, 2023, at 10:00AM, in the Wayne County Courthouse Lower-Level Conference Room, Corydon IA and reviewed the Purposed FY24 Wayne County Budget, for the fiscal year July 1, 2023, to June 30, 2024.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: by the Board of Supervisors that the submitted and proposed FY24 Wayne County Budget is hereby approved and adopted for fiscal year July1, 2023 to June 30, 2024, as entered with the Department of Management.

Dated and approved this 18th day of April 2023.

Wayne County Board of Supervisors

Chairman, Lance Lange

Member, Don Seams

Member, Chris Moore

Or

Attest: M

Wayne County Auditor, Michelle Dooley